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V1 UNITED MISSIONS IN THE COPPERBELT

T e l e p h o n e  2 4 5 .  1 0 NOV.1947

I n  r e p l y  p l e a s e  q u o t e  R e f . N o ............................. ............................ - .........................

Dear Quintin,

Many thanks for your letter. It was good to hear from you.^
I am promising giyself a visit to Johannesburg 'one of these days' to get 
a little more au fait with developments in the Union.

You must have your hands very full these days.
V/e greatly enjoyed seeing RJ up here, and hope the results

of his visit will be good & far-reaching.
Re Regional Correspondent, I didft't mean to aspire to this 

responsible post, knew Gore-Bcown was your Regional Correspondent. I 
only agreed that if there were any matters up here about which I was 
competent to write i which I thought ihould be brought tc your notice
I would try to send on information to you. (

We're rather badly understaffed et the moment, so there s 
little time for lifting one's head up * having a look at the whole picture
of whats happening &. whether v;e're shaping!

We much appreciate the constant information & spur that tne

IRR news & publications give to us all.
All power to your elbow.

P .O  B O X  3 2

L U A N S H Y A ,
N o r t h e r n  R h o d e s i a .



R«v. George Tr^itr, 
Church of Scotland, 
IfflyigEgA.

Dear

Thanks • •  nmch for the 7th Insw l Report of the United Mission 

which I read with considreable Interest. Tou do a great work and I aa eorijr 
to eee that Mr*. Hay has left you permanently. Ae you know, the Institute 

le trying to &» similar work here.

X do bops that when you c o m  to Johannesburg you will bet us 

know. lifs , with R .J 's  resignation is hectic and I do not know whether
X aa coning tf going* B .J , aentioned that you would be willing to act 
as our Regional correspondent in northern Rhodesia, but we have Sir Stewart 

Oore-Browne in that capacity. But I will talk it over with R .J . again and 
tee what he had in alnd. It would be good to hare you associatsd with the

Institute.

Sorry that this is such a short note but I aa over ay ears in 

wor> and go off to Caps Town shortly. The Annual Report is just coaplete but 

work never has aa sad.

With best wishes and If thers is any way you think the Institute 

can ba helpful please let ae know.

Tours sincerely*

3nlntin Whyte 
ACTIRO DIRECTOR



RHODES-LIVINGSTONE INSTITUTE.
P.O. BOX 195

G w c .

LIVINGSTONE,

29th July, 19^7•

NORTHERN RHODESIA

Dear Mr Whyte,

Many thanks for your letter of the :19th Juii® which 
awaited my return from Barotseland. Thank you for your 
congratulations on my Oxford appointment.
I shall he very glad indeed to act as your correspondent in 
England. I shall he in Johannesburg in early September, and 
if I can will call on you.

Best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

Quintin Whyte Esq. ,
Acting Director for South African Institute of Race Relations 
P.O.Box 97,9
JOHANNESBURG,



(kit.
p V ^  R h o o e s - L i v i n g s t o n e  I n s t i t u t e .

\  ' P.O. B O X  195,

L I V I N G S T O N E ,
NORTHERN RHODESIA

13th May, 19U7.

Dear Mr.Tfhyte,

Thank you for your letter 

of the 6th May which has come to 

hand during Dr .Gluckraan* s absence 

on tour in Barotseland. I will 

hand your letter to Dr.Gluckman 

on his return next month.

Yours faithfully,

SECRETARY

Quintin Whyte, Esq.,
South African Institute of Race 

Relations ,
P.O.Box 97 »
JOHANNESBURG

| Rccofvcd
I for Aut&i
fcenrded

1 8  J.AV -.1947.-1
&f) ........................  I



Dre Max Gluckman, 
P .O . Box 195, 
LIVIlfOSTOira. I .B ,

Dear Dr. Gluckman,

Thank you for your letter of 21st April regarding Mr. Rheinalli Jonet* 

"Director's Letter" on South West Africa. I an afraid that there appeare to hare 
heen a misunderstanding on hoth aides. I shall hring your letter to the notice 

of the General Purpose* Committee for their information.

X hope that when Mr. Bheinallt Jones visits the Bhodesias during the 

next few months he will get an opportunity of discussing things with you generally.
„ «•

Tours sineerely9

\

Quintin Whjto
a g tih o  director



P.O. B O X  195,

LI V J N G S T O N E ,
NORTHERN RHODESIA

21st April, 1947.

Dear Mr .Whyte,

I have referred again to the minutes of the meeting 
of the General Purposes Committee of March 18th. and see 
that in my last letter I did not make my position clear 
about the letter to members written by Mr.Rheinallt-Jones 
commenting on the U.N.O. decisions on South Africa.

What I meant to say was that the letter appeared 
to me to be an attempt to palliate the evils of the colour 
bar and to suggest that South Africa did not deservefbon- 
demnation passed on it by most of the states of the World.

I consider that this, like the failure of the 
Institute to take a strong line on the Indian Bill, must 
weaken its standing.

Yours sincerely,

j/k^

The Acting Director,
S.African Institute of Race Relations, 
P.O.Box 97,
JOHRWNESBITRO.

...2:5 ApR 19.41.
For A lto n t/o n ...........  ............

fe ................ —

/OP[\)/f A a ,

P P Cs  f u

AcHrrifv ini'rOd



P.O. B O X  195,

L I V I N G S T O N E ,
NORTHERN RHODESIA

18th April, 191*7.

Thank you for^batch of Agenda and Reports, and also 
for letter about opening a branch of the Institute here.

There are two matters to which I wish to refer

1) The Minutes of the recent meeting of the General 
Purposes Committee do not reflect correctly what I wrote 
to the Director about his newsletter in January.

I did not say that he appeared to agree with the 
colour bar policy of the Union, but that he appeared to be 
defending it. and that I considered this a dangerous thing.

2) I must make clear that while I was corresponding with 
Mr .Rheinallt-Jones about the possibility of opening a branch 
of the Institute here that I intended to suggest that we in 
N-.Rhodesia should attempt to raise the funds to finance it.
I understood clearly that the Institute itself would not have 
the funds. I therefore proposedjthat I should consult with 
the Bishop of N.Rhodesia and Sir Stewart Gore-Brown about the 
possibility of getting money from the Government and other 
bodies to open such a branch.

Yours sincerely,

%

The Actg.Director ,
South African Institute of Race Relations,
P.O.Box 97,
JOHANNESBURG.



iiW/DAR. (Diot.) 9th April, 1947.

Dr. Max Gluckraan,
Rhodes-Livingetone Institute.
LIVIKflOTOME. K.H #

Dear Dr. Gluclanan,

had w l t h ^ r ^ ^ f i f L i i ?  r?rr*flp? nCl!noe aud ^■ouailona you have

a£r63oo»°TltK.nthe ?nntltuts lfl suoh «hat it cannot unfleiv- 
the a S ^ S n ?  f * \ V r*BQnt- It therefore cannot consider

e appointment of a regional representative In Northern Rhodesia.

Yours sincerely,

Quint in Whyte 
ACTING DIRECTOR



R h o d e s  L i v i n g s t o n e  I n s t i t u t e ,

P.O. B O X  195,

th March, 19^7*

- A l s  G U *

L I V I N G S T O N E ,
NORTHERN RHODES!^

I

Dear Mr. Rheinallt Jones,

Thank you for your letter of 
the 10th March.

I quite understand that it is 
an unsuitable moment to start a 
branch here, and in addition I shall 
probably be leaving the Institute 
next October and will not be able to 
do anything about it.

I have noticed in recent news­
letters that you have taken stronger 
views on the Government’s re-action 
to the present situation.

Please accept my best wishes 
for a good holiday.

Yours sincerely,

J.D.Rheiaallt Jones Esq. » 
P. 0. Box 97,
JOHANNESBURG.



10th Varch 19(47

3p* I'ax. (Jluckroan,

Hhodes-Livin^stone Institute,
P. 0. Box 195,

LXVZB&STOinS, H.H.

Xfear j-luckman,

tran I * *  f T m  th# ®lnute* of  «*»• & .P .C . th t I .hall *e  away

« ! if  * *  * * * • « * • * .  1st *ay; also t h *  the
I w I  ^  »* the moment, fa the oircum-

i l S i J  to hold orep m *  actl0°  "OTtld Involve
iJ ^ t U u t ^  >nirden s1* * "  *»  the staffer on the financee of the

I ar placing your lett-ar regarding Yldw# . ^ r e . 8*d hy ®e before the O.P.C.

Z m  eorry you disagree with me. X hATe, Z feel, pressed home the lesson of 
U.i .C. "hut Z cannot agree th t UKO*s treatortnt of South Africa was wise or gigt 

Uy  vie* is also held hy the Manohest r Guardian.

Tour* faithfully,

J. 0. Bheinallt Jonss,
jjzâ cToa.



. %
I- Received 

I for Atterrtisn 
\ \  recorded

| Acknowledged...

P.O. B O X  195,

L I V I N G S T O N E ,
NORTHERN RHODESIA

19th February, 19 

Dear. Mr. Rhinallt Jones,

Thank you for your letter of the 11ti 
February, 19U7. I shall'wait to hear 
from you about whether you think we should 
try a meeting here of Gore Brown, the 
Bishop and myself.

yours sincerely,

J.D.Rhinallt Jones Esq., 
P.O.Box 97,
JOHANNESBURG.
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P.O. B O X  195,

L I V I N G S T O N E ,
NORTHERN RHODESIA

27th. January,19^7*

J. D. Rheinalt-Jones, Esq.,
S.A. Institute of Race Relations, 
P. 0. Box 97,
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Mr. Rheinalt Jones,

Thank you for your note. I did 
get the article but not the wire - 
although I did not know that was the 
article. I was expecting one on the 
opening of a branch of the Institute 
here and not on the population problems. 
However, it came in time and we will 
put it in. In any case, I should 
always like to publish notes of this 
kind for you so as to get as much 
attention as possible attracted to 
your work but I do hope yet to have 
something from you on the expansion 
of your work up here.

Yours sincerely,



JDRJ/DAR. 11th February 1947

Dr. Max Gluckman, 
Rhodes-Livingstone Institute. 
P.O. Box 195,
LIVINGSTONE. M.R.

My dear Gluckman,

Many thanks for your various letters. I am sorry 
that I did not give you £ust what you wanted in the way of 
an article, but I couldn't outline what the Institute's plans 
are to be for work in N. Rhodesia because the financial crisis 
through which the Institute is going, has made it necessary to 
call a halt. Our fund raiser was not a suooees and we are 
worse off than if we hadn* t appointed him. Moreoever, I do 
think our policy should be to encourage the development of an 
institute from within the territory or territories. Anyway, I 
will bring your letter of the 1? January before the General 

!(Purposes Committee when it meets this month. The Executive 
^couldn't finish its business.

Thank you for being so willing to help with the Inter- 
Territorial conference. I hope to get at the preliminary plans 
at once and I will ask for your advice.

The telegram was sent



P.O. B O X  195,

L I V I N G S T O N E .
NORTHERN RHODESIA

17th January, 19k7»

J.D.Rheinallt-Jones, Esq., 
c/o City Club,
Queen Victoria Street,
CAPE TOWN.

Dear Mr.Rheinallt-Jones,

I have to thank you for two letters, dated the 6th 
and 9th January, and one undated postcard. I am sorry to 
have kept bothering you about the article but I know you 
would like it to go out as soon as possible and we are 
anxious to go to press. In your postcard you say that 
the article has been sent but it has not arrived here.
If you could let me have it by the end of the month that 
would be quite satisfactory; I quite appreciate that you 
would like it discussed by the Council at Cape Town.

In your letter of the 9th January you ask for my views 
on the suggestions made in your article. I cannot of course 
give them since I have not yet seen the article, but you sum­
marise your main points so that I can perhaps answer them.
I do not know what you can do about the financial problem; 
we ourselves are short of funds and I cannot think where your 
Institute is likely to get any where we have failed, but in 
principle I think that your idea of having a branch in each 
of the Territories is the best. Nyasaland and the two 
Rhodesias are in practice widely separated and have very diff­
erent problems. I suppose Ibbotson could give you the best 
advice on how things might be developed in Southern Rhodesia.
As far as Northern Rhodesia is concerned, I think you would be 
best advieed to tackle the problem through the three African 
Representatives in the Legislative Council. If the Executive 
agrees perhaps we might have a meeting of them and myself during 
the next session of Legislative Council when we will all be in 
Lusaka and there need be no cost. We can then discuss the whole 
problem and put our views to the General Purposes Committee.

I am sorry to learn from your letter of the 6th January 
that you have been ill, and hope you are now better. Incidentally, 
you mention in it that you sent me a telegram, but this did not 
arrive.

Yours sincerely,



*

JDRJ/OWA.
9 th January, 1947.

Dr. Max Gluckman,
Rhodes-Livingstone Institute,
LIVINGSTONE, M ... Rhodesia.,

Dear Gluckman,

I have before me your letter of the 17th October/regarding 
the Institute1s activities in the Rhodesias and Nyaarfaland. I 
have been moving about so muoh that I have been quite unable to 
keep pace with correspondence. Please excuse the delay.

You will have seen from the article I wrote for you that it 
has been suggested that the Institute should establish branohes 
(as distinct fx*om having "representatives’*) in the three territories, 
and that our view here is that it would be better tc have Independent 
institutes or one independent institute for the three territories. 
Unfortunately we are ourselves so hard up for funds at this moment 
that we can do nothing to help any such development financially.

It would be helpful to have your views, more particularly as to 
the relation of any such Institute to your Institute, and the way in 
which the proposed institute could be most helpful.

If you reply soon, please address me C/o. City Club, ^ueen 
Victoria Street, so that I may have your reply in time for the 
Executive meetings in Cape Town.

With kind regards,
Yours sincerely,

J.D. RHEINALLT JONES, 
DIRECTOR.



R h o d e s - L i v i n g s t o n e  ! n s t i t u t e ,

P.O. B O X  195,

L I V I N G S T O N E ,
NORTHERN RHODESIA

3rd. January, Idbl•

The Director,
South African Institute of Race Relation 
P.O.Box 97>
JOHANNESBURG

Dear Mr.Rheinallt-Jones,

We are just making up the next 

issue of our Journal and I am anxious 

to get into it your article on your 

plans for extending the Institute's 

work to this region.

Could you please let me know if 

you will be able to let me have the 

article soon?

Best wishes for 19̂ -7»

Yours sincerely,

%
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^ ^ wv^ ŷ vv v*^r . ,
U r \ ^ \  ^  ^ V w  H ^ v n

w T  ^  N ' ^ v  ^  ^ *• ^

^  ^  . v - ~ :

V-wAl*. A , ' ^  * ’ * * 1 v •*''•'. — 1 .< ^ . *-A l^JurJO >.

Kr^ » ^ .  *- ) v-^ . , h  ^  ' ^ ‘v v ^  tfc*

* • - » « - ^  
H _  V > n v v ^ k  V I 0 •

v  ^  ^  ^  w r r r ^
L  u  C  • . V ^ W M .  *. u v t  Kj. ^ A X

VvvNyvAA -̂* ̂ —  -* 1 ■-►-

" w ^ V ,^ - ^ ' l -  V i - ,  VwV-

^  w ,  ^  ^  ^

O vx̂ ic \r< Wrv^JCN V\

^ W v U ^ J  Y ^ - k K  yys^s^i ^ U,

i Vs»r̂ k

VST'A-

V V / W \



WVN

v'V'V "l-«-VJvA^

X o  V w M ^  c*̂  U ^  V-CX^c V-aJ v_>J^/^A_,

1 '->— rv_̂ J_, V-v<_ VJv'V- W'^A^^'Vvv-^JS^ 

to InsN/wn

V>VvN'X_ ^SCN^S ^ Ov^_XjI^ ^Lx. U^Ly,

^'vr^A/'v O w s A A . /(^udxjv d- i^ V v O  ‘'V'L^ 
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QK/OAR. 16th September 19^*

air Stewart Gore Browne,
Shiwa Ngandu, ^
m > ,  -m-iPj.

Dear Sir Stewart, . A,B* Zlmba

I have received the enclosed letter from Northern 

Rhodesia and I wonder if you will be good enough to 

deal with the matter.

Tours sincerely,

Quintln whyte 
DIRECTOR



Ref. -M/MB.

Mr. J. D. rhelnallt Jones, 
KIT'.'E.
Northern Rhodesia.

:  Gc.yxr^ r

1st December, 19^8.

Dear R . J . ,

I am very interested In what you say about the 
possibility with Mr, Clough. We can ut the nubjeet on 
the agenda for tho discussion I hope to have with you 
sometime soon. I am only afralu of lncre; ning Regional 
responsibility which may become too heavy for Head 
Office and of course, ve do have Go|#e Browns In Northern 
Rhodesia.

Clare "rote me a letter ,:vhich amongst other things 
^ao mentioned that nothing "as happening about your 
t rerent. I dir cussed the matter *lth the Finance 
Committee and they feel that they vould like to invent 
the funds available until ‘'uch time as they know 
definitely what your plans ”111 be. They *111 then 
like to plve you the present of courr>e, In consultation. 
They don't Just "ant to give you a cheque; they *?ould 
much rather give you something concrete and very 
beaxitlful.

I hope that Clare will accept thir as an acknowledge­
ment of her letter of the 12th November, from Bryanston.

Mr«̂ . Ross arid Mr. Randall will de 1 **lth other 
points raised.

Yours sincerely,

<4ulntin Whyte, 
DIR'.CTuR.



MH/REB

15th September, 1949.
Sir Stewart Gore-Browne, M.L.C.,
Legislative Council,
Lusaka,
HOBTHkEH BHODESIA.

Dear Sir Stewart,

Annual Report.

We are now starting to assemble material for 
the Institute's Annual Beport, to be submitted to the Council 
at its meeting in January 1950.

We would very much like to include brief 
statements on the position regarding race relations in other 
parts of Africa. Would you be xind enough to help us ? We 
should like to have a short article on aay significant develop­
ments which have taken place during the past year in Northern 
Rhodesia end which are likely to be of interest to us in the 
Union. Wa want this article to occuny about one, and not more 
than two pages in our Annual Report (between 300 and 800 words) 
and, as it is necessary to go to press very s*ortly, we should 
like to have the article by 5th October at the very latest.

WiJl you please help us in this way T We should 
be most appreciative.

Tours sincerely,

(Quintin Whyte)

■P. LK.S, S..T.P ft-
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